01-2	
PATENTS ONLY TO THE HON( Please record 101	PATENT AND TRADEMARKS 01 or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mari HYLLSTAM Sten PAHLSSON / 2-29-99 Additional name(s) of conveying part for attached?	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>FRIGOSCANDIA EQUIPMENT AB</u> Address: <u>P.O. Box 913, 251 09 Helsingborg</u> <u>SWEDEN</u>
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>[X] Assignment [] Change of Nature of Natur</li></ul>	ame [] Other
	If this documment is being filed together with a new
application, the execution date of the ap	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	!
09/421,531	
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	dence 6. Number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	
	dence 6. Number of applications and patents involved:
	dence 6. Number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	dence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be
concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W.	dence 6. Number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	dence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be
concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Winth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20001	dence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. <u>24206</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Winth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20001	<ul> <li>dence</li> <li>6. Number of applications and patents involved: <ul> <li>(1)</li> </ul> </li> <li>7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00</li> <li>8. Check no. <u>24206</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is</li> </ul>
concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Winth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20001	dence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. <u>24206</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Winth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20001	dence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. <u>24206</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Winth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20001 Do 9. Statement and Signature.	dence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. <u>24206</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Not Use This Space
<pre>concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Winth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20001 Do Do</pre>	dence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. <u>24206</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Winth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20001 Do 9. Statement and Signature.	dence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. <u>24206</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Not Use This Space
<pre>concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Winth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20001 Do Do</pre>	dence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. <u>24206</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Not Use This Space
<pre>concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Winth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20001 Do Do</pre>	dence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. <u>24206</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Not Use This Space
<pre>concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Winth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20001 Do Do</pre>	dence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. <u>24206</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Not Use This Space
<pre>concerning document should be mailed:     BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.     624 Winth Street, N.W.     Suite 300     Washington D.C. 20001     Do     Do     Do     Statement and Signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the     is a true copy of the original document.     Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) </pre>	dence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. 24206 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Not Use This Space
<pre>concerning document should be mailed:     BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.     624 Ninth Street, N.W.     Suite 300     Washington D.C. 20001     Do     Do     Do 9. Statement and Signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the     is a true copy of the original document.</pre>	dence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. <u>24206</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Not Use This Space
<pre>concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Winth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20001 Do Do 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document. <u>Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)</u> Name of Person Signing</pre>	dence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. 24206 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Not Use This Space
<pre>concerning document should be mailed:     BROMDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.     624 Winth Street, N.W.     Suite 300     Washington D.C. 20001     Do     Do     P. Statement and Signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the     is a true copy of the original document.     <u>Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)     Name of Person Signing     NJL:tmd </u></pre>	dence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. 24206 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Not Use This Space
<pre>concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Winth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20001 Do Do 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document. <u>Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)</u> Name of Person Signing</pre>	dence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. Check no. 24206 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Not Use This Space
<pre>concerning document should be mailed:     BROMDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.     624 Winth Street, N.W.     Suite 300     Washington D.C. 20001     Do     Do     P. Statement and Signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the     is a true copy of the original document.     <u>Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)     Name of Person Signing     NJL:tmd </u></pre>	dence       6. Number of applications and patents involved:         (1)         7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:         8. Check no.         24206         8. Check no.         24206         9         8. Check no.         24206         9         10

PATENT REEL: 010502 FRAME: 0509

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, I/WE Mari HYLLSTAM and Sten PÅHLSSON

Fågelsångsgatan 10, 252 20 HELSINGBORG, SWEDEN of Andreas Rydeliusvägen 7, 224 66 LUND, SWEDEN and
Frostgatan 22, 260 35 ÖDÅKRA, SWEDEN; respectively
have invented a new and useful <u>MOULDING APPARATUS</u>
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is about to be made has been made
AND WHEREAS, FRIGOSCANDIA EQUIPMENT AB
of P.O. Box 913, 251 09 HELSINGBORG, SWEDEN
is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore
NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other good and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold and assigned, and by these presents do sell and ass to the said
for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, fully set forth and described in my/our application for United States Patent therefor, executed by me on 8 October 1999
filed under Serial No. <u>PCT/SE98/00734</u> on <u>23 April 1998</u> and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations a extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to held and enjoyed by the said <u>FRIGOSCANDIA EQUIPMENT AB</u>

his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to said

FRIGOSCANDIA EQUIPMENT AB 8th day of Octater 1999 Signed this **INVENTOR(S):** WITNESSES: 4 an Joing & Pr Mari Hyl Sten Påhlsson

## PATENT REEL: 010502 FRAME: 0510

**RECORDED: 12/29/1999**